Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08251021 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E8W61-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: FENCE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44592817203(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/21/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $150,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform
fence maintenance including the removal, repair, and/or replacement of damaged or destroyed sections with all associated
components at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's
Turnpike (SR 91) MP 0.0x to 100.0; and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8, including ramps, feeder, and
connector roads.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

ALT

Item

Call Order: 004 Proposal: EBW61-R0
Description

Section 0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)

0550- 10-210
0550- 10-220
0550- 10-221
0550- 10-228
0550- 60-222
E550- 6-221
E550- 6-222
E550- 6-224
E550- 7-221
E550- 7-222
E550- 32- 30
E550- 32- 31
E550- 51- 30
E550- 61- 30
ES550- 61- 40
E550- 80-

FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', W/ BARB WIRE ATTMT
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING
FENCE POST BRACE (TYPE B) (6"

FENCE POST LINE (TYPE B) (6')

FENCE POST PULL (TYPE B) (6

FENCE MAINTENANCE (TYPE B) (BARBED WIRE) (6')
FENCE MAINTENANCE (TYPE B) (FENCE FABRIC) (6')
FENCE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (TYPE B) (6')

FENCE, CORNER POST ASSEM (TYP B, W/BARB WIRE ATTACH) (6')
FENCE, PULL POST ASSEMBLY (TYPE B, ZINC COAT) (6))
FENCE, END POST ASM (TYP B, ZINC) (6"

FENCE, END POST ASM (TYP B, ZINC) (8)

FENCE GATE- REPAIR EXISTING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

200.000
4,000.000
1,000.000
2,000.000

1.000
15.000
275.000
20.000
4,500.000
1,500.000
30.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
1.000
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